04-07-2003

Form PTO-1595 REC		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651 0037 (ovp. 6/20/2005)	<u>411689</u> .	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings		• •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pagents and Todemarks	s: Please record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Christopher Miller Bryan Perry Robert E. Lee Stephen H. Fairbanks Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Name: Pulmonox	s of receiving party(ies) Technologies Corporation MAR OFFICE OF
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 5	243-53 Avenue
3/4, 3/7, in the year 2003 Execution Date:		State: AL Zip:
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	<u> </u>	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution da	ate of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/315,539	4	
rar dioni, pphodulon no.(e)	D. 1 d.o. (0)	
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of app	olications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. T-1-16 (07.050.6	3.41)\$40
Name: Kevin D. McCarthy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3	3.41)
1620 Liberty Building Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed	
	Authorized to t	pe charged to deposit account
Street Address: 420 Main Street	8. Deposit account nu	umber:
City: Buffalo State: NY Zip: 14202		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Signature. Kevin D. McCarthy Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cov.		

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

40.00 OP

03 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0273 FEB-21-2003 FRI 11:35 AM ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY

inosol

FAX NO. 7168522535

P. 07/07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Miller, Bryan Peny, Robert E. Lee, and Stephen H. Fairbanks, respectively of North Vancouver, British Columbia; West Seneca, New York; Camrose, Canada; and El Centro, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Device for Administrationof Nitric Oxide to Horses Spontaneously Breathing for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith and executed herewith as well, and

WHERBAS Pulmonox Technologies Corporation of Tofield, Alberta Canada herein referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is 5243-53 Avenue, Tofield, Alberta, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and any other country which assignee elects to file a patent application therein, (2) the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents (in the U.S. and foreign countries) which may be granted therefor in the United States or other countries; (3) the entire right, title and interest to abandon the application or Patent, file a reexamination of the Patent, file a re-issue of the Patent, file an opposition for and/or against the Patent and/or application, enforce the rights of this Patent. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office of the United States and any other corresponding country to issue the Patent to the assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, heirs and licensees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date	1	Christopher Miller
Date		Bryan Perry
Date		Robert B. Lee
Date Mar 4, 2003		Stephen H. Pairbanks

PATENT

FEB-#1-2003 FRI 11:35 AM ROACH BROWN MCCARTHY

FAX NO. 7168522535

P. 07/07

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Miller, Bryan Perry, Robert E. Lee, and Stephen H. Fairbanks, respectively of North Vancouver, British Columbia; West Seneca, New York; Camrose, Canada; and W Centro, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Device for Administrationof Nitric Oxide to Horses Spontaneously Breathing for thich an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith and executed herewith as well, and

WHERBAS Pulmonox Technologies Corporation of Toffeld, Alberta Canada heroin referred as assignee, whose mailing address is 5243-53 Avenue, Tofield, Alberta, Canada is desirons of equiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is cknowledged, and other good consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States ind any other country which assignee elects to file a patent application therein, (2) the entire right, tile and interest in and to any all Patents (in the U.S. and foreign countries) which may be granted berefor in the United States or other countries; (3) the entire right, title and interest to abandon the pplication or Patent, file a reexamination of the Patent, file a re-issue of the Patent, file an pposition for and/or against the Patent and/or application, enforce the rights of this Patent. We creby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office of the United States and any other corresponding country to issue the Patent to the assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its legal epresentatives, heirs and licensees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, is fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been nade.

Date	March 4, 2003	}	Christopher Miller	
Date		·	Bryan Perry	-
Date			Roben E. Les	:
Date			Stephen H. Fairbanks	· ·

PATENT

REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0275

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Miller, Bryan Perry, Robert E. Lee, and Stephen H. Fairbanks, respectively of North Vancouver, British Columbia; West Seneca, New York; Camrose, Canada; and El Centro, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Device for Administration of Nitric Oxide to Horses Spontaneously Breathing for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith and executed herewith as well, and

WHEREAS Pulmonox Technologies Corporation of Tofield, Alberta Canada herein referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is 5243-53 Avenue, Tofield, Alberta, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and any other country which assignee elects to file a patent application therein, (2) the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents (in the U.S. and foreign countries) which may be granted therefor in the United States or other countries; (3) the entire right, title and interest to abandon the application or Patent, file a reexamination of the Patent, file a re-issue of the Patent, file an opposition for and/or against the Patent and/or application, enforce the rights of this Patent. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office of the United States and any other corresponding country to issue the Patent to the assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, heirs and licensees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date		ļ	Christopher Miller
Date			Bryan Perry
Date	04 march 2003		Robert E. Lee
Date			Stephen H. Fairbanks

PATENT REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0276

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Christopher Miller, Bryan Perry, Robert E. Lee, and Stephen H. Fairbanks, respectively of North Vancouver, British Columbia; West Seneca, New York; Camrose, Canada; and El Centro, California, hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in **Device for Administrationof Nitric Oxide to Horses Spontaneously Breathing** for which an application for a United States Patent is filed herewith and executed herewith as well, and

WHEREAS Pulmonox Technologies Corporation of Tofield, Alberta Canada herein referred to as assignee, whose mailing address is 5243-53 Avenue, Tofield, Alberta, Canada is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

NOW, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good consideration, we, the applicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee (1) the full and exclusive right to the invention in the United States and any other country which assignee elects to file a patent application therein, (2) the entire right, title and interest in and to any all Patents (in the U.S. and foreign countries) which may be granted therefor in the United States or other countries; (3) the entire right, title and interest to abandon the application or Patent, file a reexamination of the Patent, file a re-issue of the Patent, file an opposition for and/or against the Patent and/or application, enforce the rights of this Patent. We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patent and Trademark Office of the United States and any other corresponding country to issue the Patent to the assignee, of the entire, right, title and interest in and to the same, for their sole use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its legal representatives, heirs and licensees, to the full end of the term for which the Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Date	Christopher Miller
Date 3-07-03	Bryan Perry
Date	Robert E. Lee
Date	Stephen H. Fairbanks

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/17/2003 REEL: 013915 FRAME: 0277